Guangdong Meimei Electric Appliance Co. LTD 1st fioor, Workshop C1-1#, Zhaoqing Wanyang Zhongchuang City, No. 41 Dawang Avenue, ZhaoqingHigh-tech Zone, China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 18-10-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID:2AVBC-MM1208-YY Applicant FRN: 0029027984

Guangdong Meimei Electric Appliance Co. LTD certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Guangdong Meimei Electric Appliance Co. LTD is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Guangdong Meimei Electric Appliance Co. LTD accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

IT CREATIVE ELECTRONICS INC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: IT CREATIVE ELECTRONICS INC U.S. Agent FRN: 0035270552 Address: 7901 4TH ST N STE 300, ST PETERSBURG, FL 33702 United States. Contact Person: Victor Meng Tel.: (1) 517-8891 570 Email: [Insert U.S. Agent email address]

Sincerely,

applicant name:	U.S. Agent company name:
Guangdong Meimei Electric Appliance Co. LTD	IT CREATIVE ELECTRONICS INC.
Applicant printed name:Carol Wang	U.S. Agent printed name:Victor Meng
	1
Applicant signature: Carrol Wang	[U.S. Agent signature: